
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 210-0309

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/25/2010 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/18/2012 12/18/2012

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign Agreement No.
556-S0511 Third Amendment with Quincy Engineering, Incorporated for Engineering & Environmental
Planning, Design and Project Delivery Services to add additional tasks to the Scope of Services,
increase the total not-to-exceed amount by $269,950, and update the term to expire upon the later of
County's recordation of the Notice of Acceptance for the final construction contract for the U.S.
50/Missouri Flat Road Interchange Improvements - Phase 1 Project or the resolution of all claims, if
any, associated with the Project.

FUNDING:  Missouri Flat Master Circulation and Funding Plan, 2004 General Plan Highway 50 Traffic
Impact Mitigation Fees, and 2004 General Plan Traffic Impact Mitigation Fees.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Approved CRS 12-18-12, 2. 2B - Amend III 12-18-12, 3. A-County Counsel Approval.PDF, 4. B-
Contract Amendment.pdf, 5. C-Project Vicinity Map.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/18/2012 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors5/4/2010 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

